## GOVERNMENT OF PUNJAB DEPARTMENT OF MEDICAL EDUCATION AND RESEARCH (HEALTH-III BRANCH)

## CORRIGENDUM

No. 1/70/2008-2HB-III/ 477-830 1. Dated, Chandigarh the: 06 05 205

In partial modification of the Notification No. 1/70/2008-2HB-III/8060 dated 02:12:2013, and in continuation of Corrigendum No. 1/70/2008-2HB-III/7355 Dated 28/11/2014 and Corrigendum No. 1/70/2008-2HB-III/7534 Dated 10/12/2014, the following amendments are made herewith:-

## In Notification No. 1/70/2008-2HB-III/8060 dated 02.12.2013

- 1. In Para-1 (a) following words are added at the end of line:"DNB candidates will be considered after considering
  MD/MS/DM/MCH candidates."
- 2. Para-1 (c) is substituted as follows:-

"The candidate should not have completed Senior Residency before, in any subject."

3. In Para-IV (5) following lines are added at the end:

"Extension can be granted for the leave period to complete the tenure of Senior Residency. No honorarium shall be granted for the work during extension period."

4. In Para IV sub para 7 is added as follows:

"Joining time will be 30 days from the date of uploading of orders on the official web site. If he/she does not join, next senior from the waiting list will be offered the post."

Dated, Chandigarh the: 30/4/00/5

Hussan Lal. IAS
Secretary to the Government of Punjab,
Department of Medical Education & Research

Endst. No.,1/70/2008-2HB-III/ 477830 9 Dated Chandigarh the: 06/05/2015.

A copy of the above is forwarded to the following for information & necessary action:-

i) Principal Secretary, Health & Family Welfare, Punjab.

ii) Financial Commissioner Department of Panchayat and Rural Development

iii) Director, Panchayat and Rural Development.

iv) Mission Director, NRHM.

v) Director, Research & Medical Education, Punjab w.t.r. note dated 03.03.2015.

vi) Director, Health & Family Welfare, Punjab.

vii) PS/MERM.

viii) PS/SMER.

ix) SSS/USMER

Daving Land Land Under Secretary Medical Education & Research

n